Otter Tail Power Company
Docket EL18-021
Tax Collections Available
Adjusted Test Year Ended December 31, 2017

Exhibit 7
Page 1 of 1

South Dakota Pro Forma Collections Collection
Line Item Per Books Adjustments Collections Per Day Lead Days Available

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

1 Employee FICA 447,782$   -$   447,782$   1,227$   11.75   14,415$
2 Federal Witholding 787,646   -   787,646   2,158   11.75   25,356
3 South Dakota Sales Tax 1,362,584   217,387   1,579,971   4,329   6.91   29,904
4 Total 2,598,012$   217,387$   2,815,399$   69,675$

SOURCES:
column (b) column (f)

lines 1-3: Volume 4A Section 2, line 1: Volume 4B, Lead Lag Study, pg 106
Jurisdictional Cost of Service Study, line 2: Volume 4B, Lead Lag Study, pg 106
page 21-1 line 3: [(365/12)/2] + 30.42 - 38.72 (Revenue lag)

Reflects SD Sales tax remittance statute
column (c)

line 3: Exhibit 2a, column e, line 4 * .045 column (g)
column e * column f

column (d)
column b + column c

column (e)
column d / 365

Sponsored By: Eric Paulson EL18-021 Final Revenue Requirement.xlsx:Exhibit 7

May 14, 2019 Commission Decision